1
®
ISL6554
Microprocessor CORE Voltage Regulator
Using Multi-Phase Buck PWM Control
Without Programmable Droop
The ISL6554 is the first controller in the Intersil Multi-Phase
family without the programmable droop feature. The

COMP PWM1
ISEN2
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6554CB 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC M20.3
ISL6554CB-T 20 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
ISL6554CBZ (Note) 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC
(PB-free)
M20.3
ISL6554CBZ-T (Note) 20 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel (PB-free)
ISL6554CBZA (Note) 0 to 70 20 Ld SOIC
(PB-free)
M20.3
ISL6554CBZA-T (Note) 20 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel (PB-free)
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets;
molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate
termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and compatible with
both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products